

|  | 5 (Rev. 6/93)  | 02-03-200  | U.S. Department of Commer<br>Patent and Trademark Off   |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|
|  | Record   |  |   |  |
|  |  |  | ···· · ( 1984   |  |
| To the <b>Honorab</b>  | ole Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. ⊬I   | ease 101257267   | ents or copies thereof.   |  |
|  | reying Party(ies):   |  | of Receiving Party(ies):  |  |
|  | Heath A. JOHNSON   | Name:  | AMPHENOL CORPORATION  |  |
|  | Gregory J. OLEKSIK<br>John H. MIKOLAICY<<br>David O. GALLUSSER   | Internal Address:  | S. PTC  |  |
|  |  | Street Address:  | 358 Hall Avenue   |  |
| ☐ Additio  | onal names of conveying parties attached.  |  |   |  |
| 3. Nature of Con   | veyance:   |  | Ď   |  |
|  | signment C Merger ecurity Agreement C Change of Name ther:   | City, State, Zip:  | Wallingford, Connecticut 06492<br>United States of America  |  |
| Execution Da   | ate: 23 December 1999  | ☐ Additional r   | ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.  |  |
| 4. (A) Patent Ap,  | plication Number(s):   | 4. (B) Patent Number(  | s):   |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |
|  | 484 035 is being filed together with a new   | 99   |   |  |
|  | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 23 Dec 198  | ı  |   |  |
| application, the c   | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional Names of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to   | Numbers Attached.  his Total Number of Ap  | oplications and ents Involved: 1  |  |
| application, the o   | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional Names of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to   | Numbers Attached.  his Total Number of Appart 7. Total Fee:  | ents Involved: 1  |  |
| application, the construction of the construct | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional Notes of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning that be Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)   |   |  |
| application, the constant of t | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional formula of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional formula of the Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor   | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed   | \$40.00   |  |
| application, the construction of the construct | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional formula diese of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to the Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC   | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be   | \$40.00  e charged to deposit account   |  |
| application, the construction of the construct | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional formula of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional formula of the Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor   | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account No.   | \$40.00  e charged to deposit account   |  |
| application, the construction of the construct | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  24 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  25 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  26 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  27 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  2 | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account No.   | \$40.00  be charged to deposit account aumber: 02-0200  |  |
| application, the construction of the construct | is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  23 Dec 198  Additional filed together with a new execution is:  24 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  25 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  26 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  27 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  28 Additional filed together with a new execution is:  2 | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be a compared to be a compare | \$40.00  be charged to deposit account aumber: 02-0200  |  |
| application, the case of the c | Secution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional Nature of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the de Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314   | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notation Account Notation Duplicate College Coll | \$40.00  see charged to deposit account  cumber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACL CURIT                            |  |
| application, the case of the c | Secution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  Additional Nature:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT Letter the best of my knowledge and belief, the following execution date of the application is:  23 Dec 198  24 Dec 198  25 Dec 198  26 Additional Nature:  26 Additional Nature:  27 Dec 198  28 Dec 198  29 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  21 Dec 198  22 Dec 198  23 Dec 198  24 Additional Nature:  26 Additional Nature:  28 Dec 198  29 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  21 Dec 198  22 Dec 198  23 Dec 198  24 Additional Nature:  28 Dec 198  29 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  21 Dec 198  22 Dec 198  23 Dec 198  24 Additional Nature:  25 Dec 198  26 Additional Nature:  26 Additional Nature:  28 Dec 198  29 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  21 Dec 198  22 Dec 198  23 Dec 198  24 Additional Nature:  26 Additional Nature:  28 Dec 198  29 Dec 198  20 Dec 198  21 Dec 198  22 Dec 198  23 Dec 198  24 Dec 198  25 Dec 198  26 Dec 198  26 Dec 198  26 Dec 198  27 Dec 198  28 De | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notation Account Notation Duplicate College Coll | \$40.00  see charged to deposit account  cumber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACL CURIT                            |  |
| 5. Name and Ad<br>Document Should<br>Name:<br>Address:<br>9. Statement and<br>To the<br>a true<br>Benjamin   | Additional Notes of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to the Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT Lead Signature:  the best of my knowledge and belief, the folice copy of the original document.  | Numbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notation Account Notation Duplicate College Coll | \$40.00  be charged to deposit account  cumber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ect and any attached copy is |  |

02/02/2000 LSHEED

00000003 09484035 40.00 DP

03 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0992

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Heath Allen JOHNSON, Gregory John OLESIK, John Henry MIKOLAICYK and David Otis

GALLUSER, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

|   | PIN AND SOCKET  | FIBER OPTIC TERMINI  |
|---|---|--|
| (hereinafter referred to as   | s the INVENTION) for which an application   | n for United States Letters Patent was   |
| ⊠ executed on even date   | herewith  |  |
| □ executed on:  |   |  |
| □ filed on:   | Serial No.:   |  |
| ☐ established by PCT In   | ternational Patent Application No.:   | filed:   |
| whose post office address<br>hereinafter referred to as<br>throughout the world;  | ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the en   | gford, Connecticut 06492, USA entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and   |
| presents do sell, assign at<br>throughout the United Sta<br>continuation-in-part and a<br>world, including the right<br>ASSIGNOR under the term<br>entire right, title and inte | nd transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire<br>ates of America, including any and all Ur-<br>reissue of said application; and the entire<br>at to apply for patents and inventor certifications of the Paris International Convention as                       | eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these is right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application nited States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the cates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the sof addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and in respect of said INVENTION.                 |
| maintenance of said appli<br>said INVENTION, includin<br>without further considera<br>communicate to ASSIGNE<br>possession or control, and<br>in respect of the prosecut        | ication or any other patent application(s) on additional documents that may be requiration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furtise at ASSIGNEE's request documents and it do provide further assurances and testingtion, maintenance and defense of any pates. | at legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for fired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all ther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's mony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR ent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this xtend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal |
| Patent referred to above and behoof; and for the u<br>Letters Patent may be gramade.  ASSIGNOR authoriz   | to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entiuse and behoof of Assignee's legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same w   | of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use sentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such could have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been <i>Thomas</i> to insert or complete any information in this document needed to   |
| Assignor Name   |   | Address  |
| H   | leath Allen JOHNSON   |  |
| Where Signed  |   | 137 Hillside Acres, Bainbridge (Chenango), NY 13733, USA   |
| Date 13/23  | 3/99  | Signature Rent Aller John  |
| Sidney  | N. Y ss.  | (Notarization preferred but not required)  |
| 11  | appeared said Houth Johnson 1999  |  |

MARILYN J. HOWE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Chenango County
No. 01H05051720
My Commission Expires Nov. 13, Continued on Next Page

**PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0993** 

Notary Public

11-13

My Commission Expires:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_02\_\_

| Assignor Name Gregory John OLESIK (OLEKSIK)   | Address   |
|---|---|
| Where Signed  | 118 Main Street, Otego (Otsego), NY 13825, USA                  |
| Date 12/23/99   | Signange) Legous of Milail                                      |
| Sidney N.Y SS.  | (Notarization preferred but not required)                       |
| Before me personally appeared said Cocaca Ciesi deed this 33 day of Cocamber , 19 99          | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and   |
| MARILYN J. HOWE Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Chenango County No. 91HO5051720 | Notary Photic  My Commission Expires: N-13-2Cen                 |
| My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 3000   |   |
| Assignor Name  John Henry MIKOLAICYK  | Address   |
| Where Signed  | 55 Dietz Street, Oneonta (Otsego), NY 13820, USA                |
| Date 12-3-99  | Signature Jany Miler Saicy                                      |
| Sidney NY SS.   | (Notarization preferred but not required)                       |
| Before me personally appeared said John W. Kolowck deed this 23 day of Weember 1944           | Y and acknowledged this instrument to be his (hex) free act and |
| MARILYN J. HOWE<br>Notary Public, State of New York<br>Qualified in Chenango County           | Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 11-13 2001                |
| My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 🗠  | - \   |
| Assignor Name David Otis GALLUSSER  | Address   |
| Where Signed  | 347 Winney Hill Road, Oneonta (Otsego), NY 13820, USA           |
| Date 12/23/49   | Signature Occif atts Gallers                                    |
| District N. Y Ss.   | (Notarization preferred but not required)                       |
| Before me personally appeared said 2000 Collarse deed this 23 day of weember , 1900           |   |
|   | Notary Public   |
|   | My Commission Expires: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\     |
|   | Notary Public   |

☐ Continued on Next Page

MARRYN J. HOWE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Cherango County
No. 01HO5051720

My Commission Expires Nov. 18,

B&T-assign-pg2.wpd

**RECORDED: 01/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0994